www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton 179
3L
3L
Champ VMV HID
luminaires
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Restricted Breathing Cl. I,
Div. 2 & Zone 2 (with suffix

Mounting style
Hub
size
Lamp
watts
BASIC CATALOG NUMBER
Cat. #
With G24 globe and
P21 guard
Cat. #
With G241 Type I
compact refractorB
Cat. #
With R5 glass
refractorC
Pendant mount 3/4” 50 VMVS2A050GP VMVS2A050G241 VMVS2A050R5
1” VMVS3A050GP VMVS3A050G241 VMVS3A050R5
3/4” 70 VMVS2A070GP VMVS2A070G241 VMVS2A070R5
1” VMVS3A070GP VMVS3A070G241 VMVS3A070R5
3/4” 100 VMVS2A100GP VMVS2A100G241 VMVS2A100R5
1” VMVS3A100GP VMVS3A100G241 VMVS3A100R5
3/4” 150 VMVS2A150GP VMVS2A150G241 VMVS2A150R5
1” VMVS3A150GP VMVS3A150G241 VMVS3A150R5
Flexible pendant
mount
3/4” 50 VMVS2HA050GP VMVS2HA050G241 VMVS2HA050R5
3/4” 70 VMVS2HA070GP VMVS2HA070G241 VMVS2HA070R5
3/4” 100 VMVS2HA100GP VMVS2HA100G241 VMVS2HA100R5
3/4” 150 VMVS2HA150GP VMVS2HA150G241 VMVS2HA150R5
Ceiling mount
through feed
3/4” 50 VMVS2C050GP VMVS2C050G241 VMVS2C050R5
1” VMVS3C050GP VMVS3C050G241 VMVS3C050R5
3/4” 70 VMVS2C070GP VMVS2C070G241 VMVS2C070R5
1” VMVS3C070GP VMVS3C070G241 VMVS3C070R5
3/4” 100 VMVS2C100GP VMVS2C100G241 VMVS2C100R5
1” VMVS3C100GP VMVS3C100G241 VMVS3C100R5
3/4” 150 VMVS2C150GP VMVS2C150G241 VMVS2C150R5
1” VMVS3C150GP VMVS3C150G241 VMVS3C150R5
Wall mount
through feed
3/4” 50 VMVS2TW050GP VMVS2TW050G241 VMVS2TW050R5
1” VMVS3TW050GP VMVS3TW050G241 VMVS3TW050R5
3/4” 70 VMVS2TW070GP VMVS2TW070G241 VMVS2TW070R5
1” VMVS3TW070GP VMVS3TW070G241 VMVS3TW070R5
3/4” 100 VMVS2TW100GP VMVS2TW100G241 VMVS2TW100R5
1” VMVS3TW100GP VMVS3TW100G241 VMVS3TW100R5
3/4” 150 VMVS2TW150GP VMVS2TW150G241 VMVS2TW150R5
1” VMVS3TW150GP VMVS3TW150G241 VMVS3TW150R5
Quad mount
Pendant, adjustable
through feed, 25° angle,
121/2° angle
3/4” 50 VMVS25Q050GP VMVS25Q050G241 VMVS25Q050R5
3/4” 70 VMVS25Q070GP VMVS25Q070G241 VMVS25Q070R5
3/4” 100 VMVS25Q100GP VMVS25Q100G241 VMVS25Q100R5
3/4” 150 VMVS25Q150GP VMVS25Q150G241 VMVS25Q150R5
Stanchion mount
25° angle
11/2” 50 VMVSJ050GP VMVSJ050G241 VMVSJ050R5
11/2” 70 VMVSJ070GP VMVSJ070G241 VMVSJ070R5
11/2” 100 VMVSJ100GP VMVSJ100G241 VMVSJ100R5
11/2” 150 VMVSJ150GP VMVSJ150G241 VMVSJ150R5
Stanchion mount
Straight
11/2” 50 VMVSP050GP VMVSP050G241 VMVSP050R5
11/2” 70 VMVSP070GP VMVSP070G241 VMVSP070R5
11/2” 100 VMVSP100GP VMVSP100G241 VMVSP100R5
11/2” 150 VMVSP150GP VMVSP150G241 VMVSP150R5
BFor G243 Type III compact refractor, change ‘241’ at end of catalog number to ‘243.’  Example: VMVS2A050G243.
For G245 Type V compact refractor, change ‘241’ at end of catalog number to ‘245.’  Example: VMVS2A050G245.
CFor R2 glass refractor, change ‘R5’ at end of catalog number to ‘R2.’  Example: VMVS2A050R2.
For R3 glass refractor, change ‘R5’ at end of catalog number to ‘R3.’  Example: VMVS2A050R3.
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL)
Voltage

Standard voltage ballasts – 60 Hz
Mounting style
Hub
size
Lamp
watts
BASIC CATALOG NUMBER
Cat. #
With G24 globe and
P21 guard
Cat. #
With G245 Type V
compact refractorD
Cat. #
With R5 glass refractorE
Pendant mount 3/4” 150 VMVM2A150GP S828 VMVM2A150G245 S828 VMVM2A150R5 S828
1” VMVM3A150GP S828 VMVM3A150G245 S828 VMVM3A150R5 S828
3/4” 175 VMVM2A175GP S828 VMVM2A175G245 S828 VMVM2A175R5 S828
1” VMVM3A175GP S828 VMVM3A175G245 S828 VMVM3A175R5 S828
Flexible pendant mount 3/4” 150 VMVM2HA150GP S828 VMVM2HA150G245 S828 VMVM2HA150R5 S828
3/4” 175 VMVM2HA175GP S828 VMVM2HA175G245 S828 VMVM2HA175R5 S828
Ceiling mount
through feed
3/4” 150 VMVM2C150GP S828 VMVM2C150G245 S828 VMVM2C150R5 S828
1” VMVM3C150GP S828 VMVM3C150G245 S828 VMVM3C150R5 S828
3/4” 175 VMVM2C175GP S828 VMVM2C175G245 S828 VMVM2C175R5 S828
1” VMVM3C175GP S828 VMVM3C175G245 S828 VMVM3C175R5 S828
Wall mount
through feed
3/4” 150 VMVM2TW150GP S828 VMVM2TW150G245 S828 VMVM2TW150R5 S828
1” VMVM3TW150GP S828 VMVM3TW150G245 S828 VMVM3TW150R5 S828
3/4” 175 VMVM2TW175GP S828 VMVM2TW175G245 S828 VMVM2TW175R5 S828
1” VMVM3TW175GP S828 VMVM3TW175G245 S828 VMVM3TW175R5 S828
Quad mount
Pendant, adjustable
through feed, 25° angle,
121/2° angle
3/4” 150 VMVM25Q150GP S828 VMVM25Q150G245 S828 VMVM25Q150R5 S828
3/4” 175 VMVM25Q175GP S828 VMVM25Q175G245 S828 VMVM25Q175R5 S828
Stanchion mount
25° angle
11/2” 150 VMVMJ150GP S828 VMVMJ150G245 S828 VMVMJ150R5 S828
11/2” 175 VMVMJ175GP S828 VMVMJ175G245 S828 VMVMJ175R5 S828
Stanchion mount
Straight
11/2” 150 VMVMP150GP S828 VMVMP150G245 S828 VMVMP150R5 S828
11/2” 175 VMVMP175GP S828 VMVMP175G245 S828 VMVMP175R5 S828
DFor G241 Type I compact refractor, change ‘245’ at end of catalog number to ‘241.’  Example: VMVM2A150G241 S828.
For G243 Type III compact refractor, change ‘245’ at end of catalog number to ‘243.’  Example: VMVM2A150G243 S828.
EFor R2 glass refractor, change ‘R5’ at end of catalog number to ‘R2.’  Example: VMVM2A150R2 S828.
For R3 glass refractor, change ‘R5’ at end of catalog number to ‘R3.’  Example: VMVM2A150R3 S828.
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL)
Voltage

Mounting style
Hub
size
Lamp
watts
BASIC CATALOG NUMBER
Cat. #
With G24 globe and
P21 guard
Cat. #
With G241 Type I
compact refractorF
Cat. #
With R5 glass
refractorG
Pendant mount 3/4” 70 VMVM2A070GP VMVM2A070G241 VMVM2A070R5
1” VMVM3A070GP VMVM3A070G241 VMVM3A070R5
3/4” 100 VMVM2A100GP VMVM2A100G241 VMVM2A100R5
1” VMVM3A100GP VMVM3A100G241 VMVM3A100R5
3/4” 175 VMVM2A175GP VMVM2A175G241 VMVM2A175R5
1” VMVM3A175GP VMVM3A175G241 VMVM3A175R5
Flexible pendant
mount
3/4” 70 VMVM2HA070GP VMVM2HA070G241 VMVM2HA070R5
3/4” 100 VMVM2HA100GP VMVM2HA100G241 VMVM2HA100R5
3/4” 175 VMVM2HA175GP VMVM2HA175G241 VMVM2HA175R5
Ceiling mount
through feed
3/4” 70 VMVM2C070GP VMVM2C070G241 VMVM2C070R5
1” VMVM3C070GP VMVM3C070G241 VMVM3C070R5
3/4” 100 VMVM2C100GP VMVM2C100G241 VMVM2C100R5
1” VMVM3C100GP VMVM3C100G241 VMVM3C100R5
3/4” 175 VMVM2C175GP VMVM2C175G241 VMVM2C175R5
1” VMVM3C175GP VMVM3C175G241 VMVM3C175R5
Wall mount
through feed
3/4” 70 VMVM2TW070GP VMVM2TW070G241 VMVM2TW070R5
1” VMVM3TW070GP VMVM3TW070G241 VMVM3TW070R5
3/4” 100 VMVM2TW100GP VMVM2TW100G241 VMVM2TW100R5
1” VMVM3TW100GP VMVM3TW100G241 VMVM3TW100R5
3/4” 175 VMVM2TW175GP VMVM2TW175G241 VMVM2TW175R5
1” VMVM3TW175GP VMVM3TW175G241 VMVM3TW175R5
Quad mount
Pendant, adjustable
through feed, 25° angle,
121/2° angle
3/4” 70 VMVM25Q070GP VMVM25Q070G241 VMVM25Q070R5
3/4” 100 VMVM25Q100GP VMVM25Q100G241 VMVM25Q100R5
3/4” 175 VMVM25Q175GP VMVM25Q175G241 VMVM25Q175R5
Stanchion mount
25° angle
11/2” 70 VMVMJ070GP VMVMJ070G241 VMVMJ070R5
11/2” 100 VMVMJ100GP VMVMJ100G241 VMVMJ100R5
11/2” 175 VMVMJ175GP VMVMJ175G241 VMVMJ175R5
Stanchion mount
Straight
11/2” 70 VMVMP070GP VMVMP070G241 VMVMP070R5
11/2” 100 VMVMP100GP VMVMP100G241 VMVMP100R5
11/2” 175 VMVMP175GP VMVMP175G241 VMVMP175R5
FFor G243 Type III compact refractor, change ‘241’ at end of catalog number to ‘243.’  Example: VMVM2A070G243.
For G245 Type V compact refractor, change ‘241’ at end of catalog number to ‘245.’  Example: VMVM2A070G245.
GFor R2 glass refractor, change ‘R5’ at end of catalog number to ‘R2.’  Example: VMVM2A070R2.
For R3 glass refractor, change ‘R5’ at end of catalog number to ‘R3.’  Example: VMVM2A070R3.
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL)
Voltage

Ceiling mountH
3/4” CM2
1” CM3
Wall mount
3/4” TWM2
1” TWM3
Stanchion mount – 25° angle 11/2” JM5
Stanchion mount – straight 11/2” PM5
Quad mount 3/4” QM25
Lamp type Lamp watts
Cat. #
Globe and compact refractor
Cat. #
Large refractor
High pressure sodium
50 VMVS050/DT VMVS050/DT RM
70 VMVS070/MT VMVS070/MT RM
100 VMVS100/MT VMVS100/MT RM
150 VMVS150/MT LX VMVS150/MT LX RM
Metal halide
70 VMVM070/MT VMVM070/MT RM
100 VMVM100/MT VMVM100/MT RM
175 VMVM175/MT VMVM175/MT RM
HNot available with V2PC photocell.
Type Cat. #
Globe G24
Globe – Teflon coated G24 S808

G241,
G245)
Factory
sealed
suffix
S865
AEx nA
nR II
Globe
(G24,
G241,
G245)
Refractor
(R2, R3,
R5)
VMVM70 70 MH 40 T3A T3A T3A – T3A – T5 T3 90 90
VMVM70 70 MH 55 T3 T3 T3 – T3 – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM70 70 MH 65 T3 T3 T3 – T3 – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM100 100 MH 40 T2D T2D T2D – T2D – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM100 S849 100 MH 40 T2 T2 T2 – T2 – T4 T3 75 75
VMVM100 100 MH 55 T2D T2D T2D – T2D – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM150 150 MH 40 T2A T2A T2B – T2A – T3 T3 90 90
VMVM175 175 MH 40 T2A T2A T2B – T2A – T3 T3 90 90
VMVS50 50 HPS 40 T3A T3A T3B EFG T4A T3A T5 T3 75 65
VMVS50 50 HPS 55 T3A T3A T3A EFG T4 T3 T5 T3 75 75
VMVS50 50 HPS 65 T3 T3 T3 EFG T4 T2D T5 T3 75 75
VMVS70 70 HPS 40 T3 T3 T3B EFG T3C T2C T4 T3 75 65
VMVS70 70 HPS 55 T3 T3 T3 EFG T3C T2B T4 T3 90 90
VMVS100 100 HPS 40 T2C T2C T2D EFG T3A T2A T4 T3 90 75
VMVS100 100 HPS 55 T2B T2B T2C EFG – – T3 T3 105 90
VMVS150 150 HPS 40 T2A T2A T2B – – – T3 T3 90 85
VMVS150 150 HPS 55 T2 T2 T2A – – – T3 T3 105 105
The Class I, Division 2 T-codes apply to luminaires without the restricted breathing (S826) or factory sealed (S865) options.  These luminaires
are listed to UL844.  UL844 specifies how the temperatures are measured.
The Class I, Zone 2 T-codes are for luminaires that are additionally listed to UL60079-15 that specify a different method for measuring